
19.7  Appeals and Petitions in the High Courts
          (Numbers)

A- APPEALS

1999 30583 12157 42740 13192 29548
2000 29548 15425 44973 13475 31498
2001 31498 14982 46480 12162 34318
2002 34318 15953 50271 15407 34864
2003 34864 15735 50599 16109 34490
2004 34667 * 15634 50301 13768 36533
2005 36533 * 12543 49076 11954 37122
2006 37122 14812 51934 13325 38609
2007 38609 15554 54163 11327 42836
2008 42836 11358 54194 13864 40330

B. PETITIONS

1999 78192 99406 177598 103764 73834
2000 73834 101961 175795 99474 76321
2001 76321 95031 171352 107694 63658
2002 63658 103127 166785 113134 53651
2003 53651 80540 134191 85818 48373
2004 48454 * 89033 137487 86311 51176
2005 51176 * 84732 135908 79927 55981
2006 55982 81287 137269 80015 57254
2007 57254 71939 129193 59917 69276
2008 69276 87820 157096 85729 71367

** = Difference arises for the combined data of Sibi Bench with Quetta.           Contd.
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19.7  Appeals and Petitions in the High Courts
           (Numbers)

 

A- APPEALS
 
1999 20272 7732 28004 8917 19087
2000 19087 9625 28712 8093 20619
2001 20619 10891 31510 5981 25529
2002 25529 11306 36835 9976 26859
2003 26859 10203 37062 10919 26143
2004 26143 9828 35971 8585 27386
2005 27386 9446 36832 9027 27705
2006 27705 10153 37858 8214 29644
2007 29644 9199 38843 7224 31619
2008 31619 7155 38774 9625 29149

B. PETITIONS

1999 59571 76209 135780 80790 54990
2000 54990 82044 137034 81897 55137
2001 55137 77356 132493 90155 42338
2002 42338 85653 127991 89165 38826
2003 38826 65217 104043 68824 35219
2004 35219 73523 108742 70129 38613
2005 38613 71452 110065 68073 41992
2006 41992 65907 107899 62348 45551
2007 45551 55090 100641 46653 53988
2008 53988 71212 125200 69645 55555

A- APPEALS
  
1999 6431 2262 8693 2450 6243
2000 6243 4049 10292 2422 7870
2001 7870 2069 9939 4358 5581
2002 5581 2363 7944 3364 4580
2003 4580 3048 7628 2449 5179
2004 5179 3025 8204 2662 5542
2005 5342 637 6179 568 5611
2006 5611 1893 7504 2550 4954
2007 4954 3569 8523 2176 6347
2008 6347 1948 8295 2278 6017

B. PETITIONS

1999 9978 5782 15760 6224 9536
2000 9536 5561 15097 6198 8899
2001 8899 6446 15345 7233 8112
2002 8112 6017 14129 6661 7468
2003 7468 4781 12249 5664 6585
2004 6585 4491 11076 4825 6251
2005 6251 1751 8002 2001 6001
2006 6001 3087 9088 4378 4710
2007 4710 5702 10412 3613 6799
2008 6799 5768 12567 5841 6726
a = Includes the data of the principal seat at Lahore and b = Includes the data of the bench at Sukkur and
      benches at Rawalpindi, Multan and Bahawalpur.       circuit  courts Hyderabad and Larkana.
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SOCIAL & CULTURE
19.7  Appeals and Petitions in the High Courts

          (Numbers)

A- APPEALS

1999 3535 1284 4819 944 3875
2000 3875 930 4805 2463 2342
2001 2342 732 3074 675 2399
2002 2399 1343 3742 1430 2312
2003 2312 1605 3917 1781 2136
2004 2136 1900 4036 1535 2501
2005 2501 1564 4065 1272 2793
2006 2793 1782 4575 1734 2841
2007 2841 1630 4471 1177 3294
2008 3294 1187 4481 1027 3454

B. PETITIONS

1999 8289 11145 19434 10409 9025
2000 9025 9577 18602 7343 11259
2001 11259 7372 18631 6357 12274
2002 12274 8572 20846 14728 6118
2003 6118 7859 13977 8695 5282
2004 5282 8510 13792 9001 4791
2005 4791 8659 13450 6892 6558
2006 6558 9462 16020 10549 5471
2007 5471 7918 13389 7104 6285
2008 6285 7884 14169 7550 6619

A- APPEALS
 

1999 345 879 1224 881 343
2000 343 821 1164 497 667
2001 667 1290 1957 1148 809
2002 809 941 1750 637 1113
2003 1113 879 1992 960 1032
2004 1209 * 881 2090 986 1104
2005 1104 * 896 2000 987 1013
2006 1013 984 1997 827 1170
2007 1170 1156 2326 750 1576
2008 1576 1068 2644 934 1710

B. PETITIONS
 
1999 354 6270 6624 6341 283
2000 283 4779 5062 4036 1026
2001 1026 3857 4883 3949 934
2002 934 2885 3819 2580 1239
2003 1239 2683 3922 2635 1287
2004 1368 * 2509 3877 2356 1521
2005 1521 * 2870 4391 2961 1431
2006 1431 2831 4262 2740 1522
2007 1522 3229 4751 2547 2204
2008 2204 2956 5160 2693 2467

* Difference arises due to the combined data Source:- High Courts of Punjab, Sindh,NWFP and Balochistan.
   of Sibi Bench with Quetta.
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